
Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gillett PA

South Creek Charity Match June 2025
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

06/21/2025

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.208 0.172 0.241 0.244 0.329 0.259Mike Bennett119 0.2490$

2 0.185 0.381 0.214 0.126 0.232 0.341Bob White114 0.2588$

3 0.280 0.314 0.232 0.192 0.373 0.205Bob Hamister118 0.2632$

4 0.390 0.138 0.215 0.408 0.270 0.286Gary Amatrudo117 0.2634

5 0.393 0.296 0.321 0.211 0.251 0.317John Hollister105 0.2792$

6 0.240 0.298 0.233 0.420 0.232 0.308Bob Brushingham112 0.2982$

7 0.282 0.268 0.319 0.265 0.372 0.297Bruce Lachapelle113 0.3042$

8 0.303 0.188 0.241 0.496 0.331 0.306Bill McIntyre106 0.3124$

9 0.176 0.221 0.242 0.279 0.421 0.410Timothy Kopsky115 0.3146$

10 10.000 0.269 0.289 0.288 0.317 0.476Paul Kuonwn120 0.3278

11 0.270 0.233 0.137 0.275 0.237 0.774Jack Sutton116 0.3312$

12 0.175 0.232 0.329 0.311 0.445 0.394Robert Bendick110 0.3422$

13 0.350 0.411 0.290 0.241 0.324 0.517Stacey White103 0.3566

14 0.386 0.450 0.367 0.322 0.276 0.426Scott Miller109 0.3682$

15 0.296 0.503 0.244 0.575 0.294 0.311John Bendick107 0.3854$

16 0.268 0.312 0.286 0.521 0.426 0.384Mike Mastrogiovanni111 0.3858$

114   White, Bob   0.126Small Group:

Small Groups by Match 0.175 0.138 0.137 0.126 0.232 0.205
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Date: South Creek Charity Match June 2025
Light Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

06/21/2025

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3
1 0.176 0.211 0.120 0.395 0.143Jack Sutton116 0.2090$

2 0.215 0.259 0.176 0.252 0.232Bob White114 0.2268$

3 0.296 0.254 0.145 0.290 0.269Timothy Kopsky115 0.2508$

4 0.241 0.241 0.484 0.153 0.208Bob Brushingham112 0.2654$

5 0.288 0.245 0.348 0.304 0.199Mike Bennett119 0.2768$

6 0.351 0.371 0.222 0.362 0.263Bob Hamister118 0.3138$

7 0.379 0.406 0.295 0.184 0.408Gary Amatrudo117 0.3344

8 0.288 0.323 0.242 0.570 0.283Bruce Lachapelle113 0.3412$

9 0.450 0.445 0.275 0.321 0.226Mike Mastrogiovanni111 0.3434$

10 0.384 0.330 0.285 0.397 0.391Stacey White103 0.3574

11 0.419 0.341 0.347 0.360 0.452John Hollister105 0.3838$

12 0.528 0.379 0.280 0.236 0.623John Bendick107 0.4092$

13 0.663 0.633 0.281 0.266 0.301Scott Miller109 0.4288$

14 0.225 2.705 0.309 0.218 0.260Bill McIntyre106 0.7434$

15 0.242 2.979 0.390 0.398 0.252Robert Bendick110 0.8522$

Small Groups by Match 0.176 0.211 0.120 0.153 0.143

116   Sutton, Jack   0.120Small Group:



Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gillett PA

South Creek Charity Match June 2025
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

06/22/2025

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.695 0.575 0.998 0.278 0.437 0.454Bill McIntyre106 0.2742$

2 1.040 0.551 0.414 0.562 0.502 0.756Bob White114 0.2785$

3 0.539 0.590 0.285 0.624 0.750 0.619Scott Miller109 0.2868$

4 1.131 0.792 0.693 0.578 0.344 0.508Bob Hamister118 0.2915$

5 0.405 0.521 0.928 0.482 0.603 0.490Mike Bennett119 0.3024$

6 1.603 0.420 0.918 0.554 0.654 0.586Gary Amatrudo117 0.3132

7 0.808 0.388 0.752 0.597 0.523 0.922Jack Sutton116 0.3182$

8 0.836 0.770 0.740 0.563 0.475 0.746Bruce Lachapelle113 0.3294$

9 1.200 0.750 0.682 0.694 0.832 0.647John Hollister105 0.3605$

10 0.700 0.451 0.517 0.638 0.877 1.222Bob Brushingham112 0.3705$

11 1.592 0.407 0.977 0.752 0.773 0.972Paul Kuonwn120 0.3881

12 0.911 0.865 0.897 0.538 0.875 0.952Robert Bendick110 0.4127$

13 4.154 0.724 1.034 0.946 0.674 0.828John Bendick107 0.4206$

14 3.800 0.444 0.625 0.966 1.104 1.150Stacey White103 0.4289

15 10.000 0.740 1.055 0.570 2.103 0.579Timothy Kopsky115 0.5047$

16 0.727 0.491 0.665 2.697 0.769 2.975Mike Mastrogiovanni111 0.7597$

106   McIntyre, Bill   0.278Small Group:

Small Groups by Match 0.405 0.388 0.285 0.278 0.344 0.454
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Date: South Creek Charity Match June 2025
Light Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

06/22/2025

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3
1 0.599 0.416 0.514 0.451 0.698Bruce Lachapelle113 0.2678$

2 0.346 0.334 0.395 0.529 1.230Bill McIntyre106 0.2834$

3 0.326 0.495 0.485 0.568 0.972Mike Bennett119 0.2846$

4 0.658 0.504 0.775 0.478 0.501Timothy Kopsky115 0.2916$

5 0.733 0.876 0.540 0.488 0.473Scott Miller109 0.3110$

6 0.625 0.524 0.717 0.624 0.803Bob Hamister118 0.3293$

7 0.564 0.585 0.787 0.850 0.922John Bendick107 0.3708$

8 0.785 1.359 0.416 0.543 0.798Jack Sutton116 0.3901$

9 0.439 0.538 1.462 0.595 0.879Gary Amatrudo117 0.3913

10 0.546 0.939 0.792 0.699 0.959Bob White114 0.3935$

11 0.813 1.147 0.729 0.570 0.775Mike Mastrogiovanni111 0.4034$

12 0.655 0.676 0.940 1.083 0.709Bob Brushingham112 0.4063$

13 0.634 0.987 1.014 0.965 0.879John Hollister105 0.4479$

14 0.845 0.811 0.983 0.937 0.954Robert Bendick110 0.4530$

119   Bennett, Mike   0.326Small Group:

Small Groups by Match 0.326 0.334 0.395 0.451 0.473



Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gillett PA

HV5‐100 HV5‐200RANK SHOOTER AGG

South Creek Charity Match June 2025

International Benchrest Shooters

06/21/2025 ‐ 06/22/2025
Heavy Varmint Grand ‐ Sorted By Rank

0.2588 0.2785Bob White 0.26861$
0.2490 0.3024Mike Bennett 0.27572$
0.2632 0.2915Bob Hamister 0.27743$
0.2634 0.3132Gary Amatrudo 0.28834
0.3124 0.2742Bill McIntyre 0.29335$
0.3042 0.3294Bruce Lachapelle 0.31686$
0.2792 0.3605John Hollister 0.31987$
0.3312 0.3182Jack Sutton 0.32478$
0.3682 0.2868Scott Miller 0.32759$
0.2982 0.3705Bob Brushingham 0.334410$
0.3278 0.3881Paul Kuonwn 0.358011
0.3422 0.4127Robert Bendick 0.377512$
0.3566 0.4289Stacey White 0.392713
0.3854 0.4206John Bendick 0.403014$
0.3146 0.5047Timothy Kopsky 0.409615$
0.3858 0.7597Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.572816$

Total Shooters 16
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International Benchrest Shooters
Region:  Group

South Creek Northern Tier,  Gillett PA

LV5‐100 LV5‐200RANK SHOOTER AGG

06/21/2025 ‐ 06/22/2025South Creek Charity Match June 2025
Light Varmint Grand ‐ Sorted By Rank

0.2508 0.29161 Timothy Kopsky 0.2712$
0.2768 0.28462 Mike Bennett 0.2807$
0.2090 0.39013 Jack Sutton 0.2996$
0.3412 0.26784 Bruce Lachapelle 0.3045$
0.2268 0.39355 Bob White 0.3101$
0.3138 0.32936 Bob Hamister 0.3215$
0.2654 0.40637 Bob Brushingham 0.3359$
0.3344 0.39138 Gary Amatrudo 0.3628
0.4288 0.31109 Scott Miller 0.3699$
0.3434 0.403410 Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.3734$
0.4092 0.370811 John Bendick 0.3900$
0.3838 0.447912 John Hollister 0.4158$
0.7434 0.283413 Bill McIntyre 0.5134$
0.8522 0.453014 Robert Bendick 0.6526$

Total Shooters 14



Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gillett PA

HV5‐100 HV5‐200 LV5‐100 LV5‐200RANK SHOOTER AGG

South Creek Charity Match June 2025

International Benchrest Shooters

06/21/2025 ‐ 06/22/2025
2 Gun Agg ‐ Sorted By Rank

0.2490 0.3024 0.2768 0.2846Mike Bennett 0.27821$
0.2588 0.2785 0.2268 0.3935Bob White 0.28942$
0.2632 0.2915 0.3138 0.3293Bob Hamister 0.29953$
0.3042 0.3294 0.3412 0.2678Bruce Lachapelle 0.31064$
0.3312 0.3182 0.2090 0.3901Jack Sutton 0.31215$
0.2634 0.3132 0.3344 0.3913Gary Amatrudo 0.32566
0.2982 0.3705 0.2654 0.4063Bob Brushingham 0.33517$
0.3146 0.5047 0.2508 0.2916Timothy Kopsky 0.34048$
0.3682 0.2868 0.4288 0.3110Scott Miller 0.34879$
0.2792 0.3605 0.3838 0.4479John Hollister 0.367810$
0.3854 0.4206 0.4092 0.3708John Bendick 0.396511$
0.3124 0.2742 0.7434 0.2834Bill McIntyre 0.403312$
0.3858 0.7597 0.3434 0.4034Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.473113$
0.3422 0.4127 0.8522 0.4530Robert Bendick 0.515014$

Total Shooters 14
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gillett PA

HV5‐100 HV5‐200RANK SHOOTER AGG

South Creek Charity Match June 2025

International Benchrest Shooters

06/21/2025 ‐ 06/22/2025
Heavy Varmint Grand ‐ Sorted By Rank

South Creek Charity Match June 2025
Heavy Varmint Grand ‐ Equipment List

1Rank:
BatAction:

Bob White
6ppcCaliber: BruxBarrel:

B WhiteSmith: LarsenStock: Stocker:
Peinhardt/66Blt/Wgt: N133/30.Pwdr/Wgt: March/10‐60xScope/Pwr:
Fed 205Primer: AlphaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

2Rank:
BatAction:

Mike Bennett
6ppcCaliber: KreigerBarrel:

D BrownSmith: LouieBStock: Stocker:
Nader/66Blt/Wgt: 133/30.2Pwdr/Wgt: NF/55Scope/Pwr:
205Primer: lapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

3Rank:
BatAction:

Bob Hamister
6ppcCaliber: HartBarrel:

SelfSmith: LeonardStock: Stocker:
self/66Blt/Wgt: N133/29.9Pwdr/Wgt: March/40Scope/Pwr:
205Primer: AlphaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

4Rank:
RimrockAction:

Gary Amatrudo
6ppcCaliber: HartBarrel:

BordenSmith: RimrockStock: Stocker:
Niemi/66Blt/Wgt: XBR/30Pwdr/Wgt: March/50Scope/Pwr:
FedPrimer: NormaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

5Rank:
BatAction:

Bill McIntyre
6ppcCaliber: BartleinBarrel:

BrunoSmith: LeonardStock: Stocker:
Nader/68Blt/Wgt: N133/29.8Pwdr/Wgt: March/40Scope/Pwr:
F205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

6Rank:
BatAction:

Bruce Lachapelle
22ppcCaliber: HArtBarrel:

SelfSmith: McMillanStock: Stocker:
Self/52Blt/Wgt: N135/29.7Pwdr/Wgt: Sightron/45Scope/Pwr:
205mPrimer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

7Rank:
HallAction:

John Hollister
6ppcCaliber: HartBarrel:

BordenSmith: SixStock: Stocker:
Hollister/68Blt/Wgt: N201/31Pwdr/Wgt: Weaver/36Scope/Pwr:
FedPrimer: SakoCase: Tuner: Trigger:

8Rank:
PandaAction:

Jack Sutton
6ppcCaliber: Hart RBBarrel:

Hart RBSmith: SixStock: Stocker:
Ruby /66Blt/Wgt: H322/28Pwdr/Wgt: Leupold/45Scope/Pwr:
F205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

9Rank:
HartAction:

Scott Miller
6ppcCaliber: BroughtonBarrel:

LaChapelleSmith: MillerStock: Stocker:
Holl/68Blt/Wgt: 133/29Pwdr/Wgt: NF/42Scope/Pwr:
205Primer: AlphaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

10Rank:
StolleAction:

Bob Brushingham
6ppcCaliber: KreigerBarrel:

D BeaverSmith: KelbyStock: Stocker:
Auman/66BTBlt/Wgt: Lt32/28.3Pwdr/Wgt: 45/LeupoldScope/Pwr:
205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gillett PA

LV5‐100 LV5‐200RANK SHOOTER AGG

South Creek Charity Match June 2025

International Benchrest Shooters

06/21/2025 ‐ 06/22/2025
Light Varmint Grand ‐ Sorted By Rank

South Creek Charity Match June 2025
Light Varmint Grand ‐ Equipment List

1Rank:
BatAction:

Timothy Kopsky
6ppcCaliber: KreigerBarrel:

D BrunoSmith: LouStock: Stocker:
Peinhardt/67Blt/Wgt: 133/29.8Pwdr/Wgt: Leupold/45Scope/Pwr:
fedPrimer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

2Rank:
BatAction:

Mike Bennett
6ppcCaliber: KreigerBarrel:

D BrunoSmith: Louie. BStock: Stocker:
Nader/66Blt/Wgt: 133/30.2Pwdr/Wgt: NF/55Scope/Pwr:
205MPrimer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

3Rank:
PandaAction:

Jack Sutton
6ppcCaliber: HartBarrel:

HartSmith: SixStock: Stocker:
Runy/66Blt/Wgt: H322/28Pwdr/Wgt: Leupold/45Scope/Pwr:
F205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

4Rank:
BatAction:

Bruce Lachapelle
22ppcCaliber: HartBarrel:

SelfSmith: McMillanStock: Stocker:
Self/52Blt/Wgt: N135/29.7Pwdr/Wgt: Sightron/45Scope/Pwr:
205MPrimer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

5Rank:
BatAction:

Bob White
6ppcCaliber: BruxBarrel:

B.whiteSmith: ScarbroughStock: Stocker:
Peinhardt/66Blt/Wgt: N133/30Pwdr/Wgt: NF/42Scope/Pwr:
Fed 205Primer: AlphaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

6Rank:
BatAction:

Bob Hamister
6ppcCaliber: HartBarrel:

SelfSmith: LeonardStock: Stocker:
Self/66Blt/Wgt: N133/29.9Pwdr/Wgt: March/10‐60Scope/Pwr:
205Primer: AlphaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

7Rank:
StolleAction:

Bob Brushingham
6ppcCaliber: KreigerBarrel:

Don BeaverSmith: KelbyStock: Stocker:
Auman/66BTBlt/Wgt: LT32/28.3Pwdr/Wgt: Leupold/45Scope/Pwr:
205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

8Rank:
RimrockAction:

Gary Amatrudo
6ppcCaliber: HartBarrel:

BordenSmith: RimrockStock: Stocker:
Niemi/66Blt/Wgt: XBR/30.Pwdr/Wgt: Weaver/36Scope/Pwr:
FedPrimer: NormaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

9Rank:
HartAction:

Scott Miller
6ppcCaliber: HartBarrel:

BrunoSmith: SpeedyStock: Stocker:
Hollister/68Blt/Wgt: 133/29Pwdr/Wgt: Leupold/36Scope/Pwr:
205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

10Rank:
BatAction:

Mike Mastrogiovanni
6ppcCaliber: HartBarrel:

CoatesSmith: McMillanStock: Stocker:
Self/66.2Blt/Wgt: 28.2Pwdr/Wgt: NF/Scope/Pwr:
FedPrimer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:
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